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FORM 0OG 1 =
.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

‘NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Imperial Qil & Ges Products Co., etal Ps Ce McKenzie Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Frick Building, Pi Penna Pittsburgh, Penna, Box 10396
k Abbiffbup’ 2 COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 28th : .19 52
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
_Grant District
ADDRESS :
Joseph Shiben, etal Wetzel s County
OWNER OF MINERAL. RIGHTS Y !
Well No.____2 -
New Martinsville, West Virginia S, (\\;‘ 7; R
ADDRESS ;'} NO. 3 On Farm
GENTLEMEN: ([ Sy, SE At )

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated April 28th, 1952

—, madeby__ Se Je Robinson S
Philadelphia Company —, and recorded on the.ﬂ§25_day

of _ : ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book L7  page L69 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective

. coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of

a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_m.’l.l_dayz_a before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. ~

Very truly yours, P. C. McKenzie Company

Q 9%23;,4@__

— Post office Box 10396

Addrm } STREET
of
/ Pittsburgh (3L) =
7 APR 1952 o Vel Operator CITY OR TOWN 1 U/U0O7 26
(S, DEPARTHET OF s =~/ o
*Sec @ S oa s k chr-objecti y the department of mines, within said period of
Tece 3 N t of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

illing permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objectloqs

w MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO, »'\IE)T-:S 80
CHARLESTON. W. VA.







TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181

/J-f ' P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO. THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.

LE ROI COMPANY

HEAT EXCHANGERS = REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
STATION CONSTRUCTION

QUL SRR & HER SRS ENGINE GENERATOR SETS COOLING TOWERS

INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS

PROCESS CONDENSERS PULSATION DAMPENERS

Al CODERIE & REATENS GARRETT RELIEF VALVES i i

FIN-FAN COOLERS GAS CLEANERS

April 28, 1952

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemens:
Attached hereto is Form 0G-1 proposed location of gas well
located in Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia,

Very truly yours,

P. C. McKENZIE COMPANY

PO Al

P. C. McKenzie

ERR/nlm
Attachment

cc: TImperial 0il & Gas Products Co. (1)
Frick Building
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

ccs Mr. J. M. Shields, Land Agent
c/o Equitable Gas Company
435 Sixth Avenue
Pitusburgh, Pennsyivania

10/06/2023



A/«o'.

May 10, 1952

P, C. McKenzie Company
Box 10396

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Uentlemen:

Enclosed is perszit WETe350 to drill Well
No., 2 on the 8, J. Robinson Farm, Grant District,

Wetzel County.
Very truly yours,
Adninistrative Assistant
OIL ASD GAS DIVISION

CHH:K

Encle2

CCs Imspector D. F, Desist

10/06/2023




TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181

/3?’-"\ o P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO. THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.

HEAT EXCHANGERS I 0 OEINSINOEZ PANY REFINERY & coxP'lFREL?CS%%
STATION CONS N
INTERCOOLERS B AFTER.COOLERS T SR e COOLING TOWERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS PL:’I;SFALIROSN DAMPENERS
Al SOCLARS & HESTRIS GARRETT RELIEF VALVES pous s
FIN-FAN COOLERS GAS CLEANERS
May 23, 1952

Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. Ce Neo Hall

Gentlemen:

Attached are two (2) copies of our record of the drilling of Well #3
on the S. Js Robinson et al Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia._

Since this Well turned out to be a dry hole, we are enclosing in

triplicate Form 0G=9, notice of our intention to plug and abandon

Well, Qescribing proposed manner in which Well will be plugged and

filled.
Very truly yours,
P. Ce McKENZIE COMPANY‘
G pgnll
E. Re Rigatti ;

ERR/dw

Enclosure

cc: Mre Jeo Me Shields
Mre Je He Newlon
Mr. Jos, Shiben

10/06/2023






Formation Color Hg:lf:r Top Bottoy glfwggr g:m Remarks
Lime - Gritty 788 790
Lime Hard 790 810
Roek Red 810 820
Lime Hard 820 828
Slate 828 833
Lime 833 885
Shale 885 915
Lime . 915 9L2
Iime Broken k2 957
Lime - Hard 957 978
Slate Dark 978 992
Coal (Pitt$burgh) 992 997 Show gas 99kt  |PEN FLOW 3,00C

> ; O = Cu, ft.
Lime 997 1010
Slate e 1010 1038
Lime Hard 1038 1045
Slate : 10L5 1055
Lime . . 1055 1070
Rock Red 1070 1085
Lime : . 1085 1110
Sand . Grey oyt 1110 113hL Show gas 1120 OPEN FLOW 5,0C
e § R G i O Cl. fto
Sandy Lime Hard - 113bL 1135

= A Total Depth| 1135

10/06/2023
Date , 19
(S APPROVED , Owner

iy N e i By —

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No._WET=380 0il or Gas WelLDry Hole
=i — e =) (KIND)
Company___Pa C. McKenzie Company : Casi a Used i Left in
Addvess_Pa_0a Box 10396, Pitisburgn 3, Pa, = Tung | Driling Wei Packers
Farm______Sa. Js. Robinson Acres gl o
Location (waters)__Big Run - 1
Well No 3 Elev. 12671 16. Kind of Packer
District____arant County____Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of
_Address ? 8% e ¢
Mineral rights are owned by_Sa_J. Robinson, Hrs., Etal 6% Depthset__
Address_Big Run, W. Vas _  53/16 961
Drilling commenced____May 10, 1952 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed May 23, 1952 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom_______
Open Flow 1/10ths Waterin___Qne Inch — = ==
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED. SR = Neelto - - _-DBite
Volume : 8; 000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 105 1bs 9 hrs. oot
oil Rk e e s COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__9S FEET. INCHES
Fresh water 335 feet. foet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngot}tor Top Bottom .gﬂivﬁﬁ I'I‘):tl:;l«; Remarks

Clay 0 20

Slate 20 38

Rock Red 38 60

Slate Blue 60 78

Roek Red 78 90

Shale 90 105

Sandsteone 105 120

Rock Red 120 135

Slate 135 150

Rock Red 150 161

Lime Gritty 161 175

Rock Red 175 18L

Slate Blue - 18k 205

I.:!.me Shell 205 230

Lime Gray Sxay -230 286

Slate Black RBiamk 286 291 -

Shale Gray Sxxy 291 -318

Reck Red Rent 318 326

Lime 326 337  |Water 335 gbout 30 galloms per hour

Slate Blue 337 365

Lime Hard 365 385

Rock Red - 385 -L03

Lime Gritty ‘103 L8

Rock Red L8 Lé5

Lime L65 510

Slate _ Black 510 525

Lime 525 535

S:!.a‘be 535 540 e e

Lime Gritty 540 560 02526273

Lime & Slate 560 576 4 ‘?q’p\

Lime Broken 576 610 5% (2R

Lime Firn 610 6 Ay 195, 10/05/2023

Slate Black 650 660 ST VRGINA

Lime 660 687 ;

Roeck Red 687 701 i 0 mm

Lime 701 735

Shale Gray ¢ 735 750 il

o Hard 750 788 0L,

(Over)

-
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/% > : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

% 2 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. V/ﬂ- —3 g'b ‘ﬁ Well No 3
”G/M P

]‘)ISTRICT7 COUNTY —

Filling Material Used

™

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks: AN
s QN :
S g
IMJT E %'f

&2
/p[/%g% /l'"’h” ™~
ey ‘7”7//7[ §

[ttey)

610612623



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES o
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet. County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed __________Total depth_____ 3 Sl ton
Date shot. Depth of shot_ & Perf bottom-_... -
e i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—___________ /10ths Water in___Inch A b s
Perf-botlfemn - - -
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No:-FT. .- Bate
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES _______ _FEET_______ INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET TNCHES___FEET_____.INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

i > =0 /0B/2023"



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Cement from 1135 - 1100 ft.
Clay from 1100 = 1027 ft,
Cement from 1027 - R@fcft. 972

Clay from . 977 = 3L5 ft.

* Lo, - - - "

Cement from 345 = 325 ft.
Clay from 325 -« 10 ft,

Cement from 10 - 0 f£t,

Erect marker in complisnce with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations = -

~

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
Pe Co McKenzie Company

- «

Well Operator.

No object{ons have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners ar interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appfyd/209 3

26th  day of May, 1962 , 19
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

QOil and Gas_Division
By: A
S——7 —

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy fé %ﬁles of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

DY MaTvEws PaTING a0 LThoomaring €O
o= CamesTOn w un



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT oﬁ MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. ‘ I

P. C. McKenzie Company

A i

» \ Name of Well Operator
_New Martinsville, West Virginia P, 0. Bax 10396, Pittsburgh 3k, Pae
Address Complete Address
. = 19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner
+ WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Grant. District
Address
Wetzel County
- 8. J Rebinson
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. 3
ig Run
mg Address SD Jl Rohinson Farm
Inspector to be notified Yes D. F. DESIST « FAIRVIEW - TELE. 2841
Verbal permission given by the Department for work to
Gentlemen:— begin at once

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours, .
> Pe C. McKenzie Company

&%’ M Well Operator.
IS
NOTE: Hpo f+all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b}j Q/roegé?egg3

engineer, showinj
the names of
by survey, and
be submitted wi is notice.

NOTE: In case hklig)
and be of no further force or effect.

in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
acts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
’ of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

(over) _WET=380<P  PermMiT NUMBER
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FORM‘OG-S
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
Permit No...... 'ET'380 ........
JImperial 0il & Gas Products Co.,.etal. _E o Co lMeKenzie Co, .
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER P. 0. mNAlm&LL OPERATOR
Frick Building, Pittsburgh 19, Pa, Pittsburgh 54, P, 000
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
............................ June 10 T I. ...
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
"""""""""""""""""""" peeEmeSE TR . SUc s EEREERS a .
Sa.dJde Robinson, Heirs, etal . ... .. ... Wetzel Connity
A DR NRNENT Y RN e O R s e e, Gt PR L e S ahas e g ST | aaget o s S S
MrhmBest Yirginda . Woll oo B T e S ea

ADDRESS

S. J. Robinson Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE copy TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE
RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES «IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE
NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

’ AFFI1 DAVlT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Vetzel SS
Coanty- ol s s e
E. D. Rawe = Virgil Willey

belng first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

P. C. Mekenzie Co.

and- filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ... R Y e , well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

June o2 :
G e T S G ol , and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner: :

Manner in which sand was plugged:

Cemented 1135° 1100° Clay 328 10
Red Clay 1100 1027° Cement 10 to 1°
O-at 1027 77 above ground.

Red Clay 277 961"
Pulled 5 - 3/16" easing
Red Clay g61°* 345
Cement 545 D25

Manner in which coal was plugged:
Ptttm Coal 992 -~ 997
Cemented with pure eement from 1027 -~ 977°

Description of monument:

Cement 208 10' to 18" above ground im joint of B" easing.

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the...Z......... day of. . June......-..--.. ;
19. 9%
And further deponents saith not. @
AL, (X E M ...........................................
4 TD - ARSI & %----;-1-0/{}6/-2023
Sworn to and subser; befoyg %\day Of . APAARAY o i, 5 1958

WEST Ve d; @

My commission expires: o UEPARWFNI 0F MINES S Notary Fublis -

Ade 2L L 24N, R

o JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W.

‘)6‘[[71 )l 0\‘:\\:Q 1
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TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181

//,f,i/fz,;/" '
P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO. THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.
HEAT EXCHANGERS bt oéNg"?Ehsd St REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
S ON CONSTRUCTION
ROy & AT 0N ENGIEE SENERATOR SETS COOLING TOWERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS PULSATION DAMPENERS
AR SIECERNG & DReTERe GARRETT RELIEF VALVES iR
FIN-FAN COOLERS GAS CLEANERS

June 30, 1952

Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Attention: Mr. C, N. Hall
Gentlemen:

Attached is Form 0G-8 our affidavit of plugging and
filling Well #3 on the S. J. Robinson Farm located in Grant District,
Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Trusting this meets with your approval, we are,

Very truly yours,

P. Cy Mc

NZ IE-COMPANY
/ \

/,/:‘\;w'\ | J 4
e ®

&7 JuL1e52 ATE
(zg wm Wi = : gatit
Cop—tL ms

ERR/hs
Attached

10/06/2023




Latitude 3-9 : #£0 ‘
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P LOCUST
WHITE OAK
New Location X
Drill Deeper...... g AT WILLEY LK WILLEY
Abandonment. ... O

Company 2C AMCEKENZIE CO. |

Address _LPITTSBURGH Pa. L20X /0396 |
Farm _S. L ROBINSON ET4QL. |
Tract Acres_/4/ Lease No.

Well (Farm) No._oZ. _____ Serial No._a—‘

Elevation (Spirit Level) _/2 67
Quadrangle _A/77L ETON

County WET ZEL  District GRANT |

Engineer _G. L. M /INTIRE

Engineer’'s Registration No. /&8 7

File No. Drawing No.

Date 7‘_/23/52 Scale_ /"= 600’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION %&5023
FILE No._JAl;._t_-j_sz_

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

**IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH






